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FIELD AUTOMATED USER GROUP (FAUG) REPRESENTATIVE
COUNTY NAME PHONE NO. FAX NO. EMAIL ADDRESS

Baker Rebecca Monahan (541) 523-8217 (541) 524-2146 bmonahan@bakercounty.org

Benton Joel Pickerd 541-766-6226 (541) 766-6759 Joel.PICKERD@Co.Benton.OR.US

Clackamas Marne Pringle (503) 650-8927 (503) 650-8942 marnepri@co.clackamas.or.us

Clatsop Heather Senquiz (503) 861-2875 (503)-861-8563 hsenquiz@co.clatsop.or.us

Columbia Justin Hecht (503) 366-4657 (503) 397-6645 Justin.Hecht@co.columbia.or.us

Columbia Keith Cokeley (503) 366-4686 (503) 397-6645 keith.cokely@columbiacountyor.gov

Coos Mckenzie Davis (541)396-7722 (541) 396-1011 mdavis@co.coos.or.us

Crook Capri Ober (541)416-3921 capri.ober@crookcountysheriff.org

Curry Dona Dotson (541) 469-4732 (541) 469/6371 dotsond@co.curry.or.us

Deschutes Justin Bendele (541) 383-4385 (541) 385-1804 justin.bendele@deschutes.org

Deschutes Brad Allen (541)330-4653 (541)385-1804 brad.allen@deschutes.org

Douglas Andie Cortes (541) 957-2074 (541) 957-8149 andie.r.cortes@doc.state.or.us

Douglas Freddy Vidal (541) 957-8148 (541) 957-8149 Freddy.A.Vidal@doc.state.or.us

Gil/Wheel Tina Potter (541) 565-0520 x 1 (541) 565-0525 tina.i.potter@cc.doc.state.or.us

Grant Roni Hickerson (541) 575-1743 hickersonr@grantcounty-or.gov

Harney Roger Stampke (541) 573-2933 (541) 573-2908 roger.a.stampke@cc.doc.state.or.us

Hood River Chelo Ramirez (541)387-7052 chelo.ramirez@co.hood-river.or.us

Hood River Doug Farris (541)387-7070 DFarris@hoodriversheriff.com

Jackson Kara Erwen (541)774-4998 ErwenKN@jacksoncounty.org

Jefferson Denise Easterling (541) 475-6145 x 4138 (541) 325-5005 deasterling@jeffco.law

Josephine Danielle Dickerson (541) 474-5165 x 3712 (541) 474-5171 ddickerson@co.josephine.or.us

Klamath Allen Bergstrom (541) 880-5500 x 8222 (541) 880-5513 abergstrom@co.klamath.or.us

Lake Rachel Frederick (541) 947-6056 (541) 947-5717 Rachel.L.Frederick@cc.doc.state.or.us

Lane Joe Swope (541) 682-8214 (541) 682-3035 joseph.swope@co.lane.or.us

Lincoln Zeth Allen (541) 265-0195 (541)265-6041 RAyala@co.lincoln.or.us

Linn Bonnie Timberlake (541) 967-6764 (541) 967-2004 bonnie.j.timberlake@doc.state.or.us

Malheur Chris Garner (541) 881-2410 (541) 889-8311 cgarner@malheurco.org

Marion Teresa Plinski (503) 316-6644 (503) 540-8010 tplinski@co.marion.or.us

Marion Andrew Lynch (503) 566-6938 (503) 540-8010 alynch@co.marion.or.us

Morrow Dan Robbins (541) 922-6391 (541) 922-3472 dan.l.robbins@cc.doc.state.or.us
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Multnomah Charles Adler (503) 988-8480 (503) 988-3196 charles.r.adler@multco.us

Multnomah Mindie Everett (503) 988-5518 mindie.l.everett@multco.us

Multnomah Paula Fata (503) 988-8475 x 88475 paula.fata@multco.us

Multnomah Wende Jackson (503) 988-4425 wende.kirby@multco.us

Polk Angela Beier (503) 623-5226 x 2834 (503) 623-5326 beier.angela@co.polk.or.us

Tillamook Ahnie Seaholm (503) 815-3339 (503) 842-8086 aseaholm@co,tillamook.or.us

Umatilla Rosanna Post (541) 304-0252 (541) 278-0353 Rosanna.Post@cc.doc.state.or.us

Umatilla Omar Silva 541) 567-6300  3049 (541) 278-0353 Omar.Silva@cc.doc.state.or.us

Union Deana Barry (541) 963-1005 (541) 963-1069 deana.l.barry@union-county.org

Union Mark Perry (541) 963-1005 (541) 963-1069 mark.w.perry@union-county.org

Wallowa Kyle Hacker (541) 426-3131 ext 2311 (541) 426-4685 kyle.r.hacker@cc.doc.state.or.us

WascoSher Jessica Jauken (541) 506-2572 541 506-2571 Jessica.Jauken@cc.doc.state.or.us

Wasco/Sher Kimi Hulke 541-506-2758 541-506-2571 Kimberly.m.hulke@cc.doc.state.or.us
Washington Heather Brown (503) 846-3729 (503) 846-4509 Heather_Brown@co.washington.or.us

Washington Chris Swayzee (503) 846-3725 (503) 846-4509 christopher_swayzee@co.washington.or.us

Washington Nathan Bregel 503-846-3411 (503) 846-4509 Nathan_Bregel@co.washington.or.us 

Yamhill Betti Spencer (503) 474-4979 (503) 472-5216 spencerb@co.yamhill.or.us

Yamhill Larry Evenson (503)474-4978 (503)474-5216 evensonl@co.yamhill.or.us

Yamhill Crystal Bartell (503)474-4983 (503) 472-5216 bartellc@co.yamhill.or.us

Network Liaisons
Agency Name Phone # Fax # Email Address

DOC-CC Lee Cummins (503) 945-9459 (503) 373-3068 lee.cummins@doc.state.or.us

DOC-CC Judy Bell (503) 949-0126 (503) 373-3068 judy.a.bell@doc.state.or.us

DOC-DD Michelle Mooney

Compact Mark Patterson (503) 378-3044 (503) 373-1124 oregon.interstate@doc.state.or.us

Compact Ruby McClorey (503) 378-3036 (503)373-1124 ruby.e.mcclorey@doc.state.or.us

OACCD Jodi Merritt (503) 623-5226 (503)623-5326 merritt.jodi@co.polk.or.us

DOC-CCB Denise Sitler (503) 945-9051 (503) 373-7810 denise.sitler@doc.state.or.us

DOC  Rel Hank Harris (503) 945-9459 hank.j.harris@doc.state.or.us

DOC Rel Meredith Allen (541) 325-5835 meredith.h.allen@doc.state.or.us
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